2004 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP
7-8 August 2004 — Central Florida Bowhunters, Ft Meade

Three 20 target unmarked 3-D rounds were completed in spite of it being a rainy weekend. We arrived on
Saturday in adrizzle which stopped... it was muggy all day and we carried umbrellas to ward off the
elements. Three groups actually got caught by therain at the end of the last round... and on Sunday, one
group got caught by rain at the end of theround. Most of us escaped without getting wet, in spite of the
downpour on Saturday afternoon. We did have to wade in a couple of “ponds’ to score. An outstanding
range with cleverly placed targets and most back-stopped. There were plenty of water coolers on the
range and Mike Branch came around on afour-wheder saling drinks and giving marvelous service to the
competitors. The noon feed was outstanding. Jake Pettitt had the highest individual round with a 212
Saturday morning. Dewey White turned in the highest total score with 603 for a 201 averge.

SHOOTER CLUB 3D-1 3D-2 3D-3 TOTAL

SENIOR MALE LONGBOW

John Derr Tri-State 30 56  ----- 86
SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL
C LaurenVanCleave Brevard 136 151 138 425
2 TimVan Voorhis Lee County 138 145 135 418
ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER
C Fred Madec Gator 153 133 144 430
SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER
C BenBrown Lee County 106 82 69 257
ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED
C Sandy Pettitt Aripeka 107 82 106 295
ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE
C Geanine Shaw Gold Coast 158 157 137 452
ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE
C Brad Taylor Treas Coast 199 193 189 581
2 Steve Batten Everglades 174 196 197 567
3 GayRice Gold Coast 159 161 175 493
John Barbato Everglades 164 157 166 487
Henry Shaw Gold Coast 170 150 158 478
Roger Bush (Naples) 132 154 159 445
SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE
C  Wilbur Duncan Central FlaBH 185 159 166 510
2  Fred Stahl Lee County 159 156 177 492
3 BobJones Citrus 143 118 137 398

YOUNG ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE
C Chrigtine Shaw Gold Coast 191 174 179 544

ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE
C DebraSieoff Indian River 132 141 161 436

SENIOR FEMALE FREESTYLE
C Sharon Odum North Florida 150 152 174 476
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SHOOTER

CLUB

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

C
2
3

Dewey White
Jake Pettitt
Bill Bourdeau
Thom Smiley
Brett Walters
Scott McClure
Shawn Creech
Troy Rodenbo

Scott Chambers

John Rests
Dana Martin

(Naples)
Aripeka
(Palatka)
Ridge
(Naples)
Central FlaBH
Gold Coast
Pro Flight
(Jupiter)
(Naples)
(Oviedo)

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

C
2
3

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

C
2
3

MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ $10 each)

WN -

0. J. McGuiill

Kevin Bergenroth

Rick Odum
Joe Raleigh
Fred DeMuth
Cecil Keen
Larry Henson
Gary Lewis

Frank Gandy
Lee Augtin
Bill Bishop
Tim Austin
Ralph Galatz

Brevard

Gator

North Fla
Bullseye Arch
Pro Flight
Central FlaBH
Ridge
Aripeka

Ridge

Brevard
Central FlaBH
Gator

Lee County

3D-1

201
212
188
195
191
193
199
178
175
155
130

204
189
187
165
185
176
163
186

200
156
164
137
116

3D-2

194
196
206
206
205
182
164
171
176
158
144

200
208
180
185
171
166
152
158

206
170
167
183
106

3D-3

208
183
191
183
186
178
196
182
177
116
112

3 Flights— Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 — 1/2/3 in Flight
Flights based on 1% round

FLIGHT 1

O. J. McGuill
Thom Smiley
Shawn Creech
Christine Shaw

FLIGHT 2
Bill Bourdeau
Rick Odum
Troy Rodenbo
Cecil Keen

FLIGHT 3
Bill Bishop
Henry Shaw

Brevard
Ridge
Gold Coast
Gold Coast

(Palatka)
North Fla

Pro Flight
Central FlaBH

Central FlaBH
Gold Coast

Rd 1
204
195
199
191

188
187
178
176

164
170

Total
602
584
559

585
568
531
514

511
478

$25
$15
$10

TOTAL

603
501
585
584
582
553
559
531
528
429
386

602
593
568
537
531
514
483

602
523
511
487
324



