2004 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP

7-8 August 2004 – Central Florida Bowhunters, Ft Meade

Three 20 target unmarked 3-D rounds were completed in spite of it being a rainy weekend. We arrived on Saturday in a drizzle which stopped... it was muggy all day and we carried umbrellas to ward off the elements. Three groups actually got caught by the rain at the end of the last round... and on Sunday, one group got caught by rain at the end of the round. Most of us escaped without getting wet, in spite of the downpour on Saturday afternoon. We did have to wade in a couple of "ponds" to score. An outstanding range with cleverly placed targets and most back-stopped. There were plenty of water coolers on the range and Mike Branch came around on a four-wheeler selling drinks and giving marvelous service to the competitors. The noon feed was outstanding.

Jake Pettitt had the highest individual round with a 212 Saturday morning. Dewey White turned in the highest total score with 603 for a 201 averge.

	SHOOTER	CLUB	3D-1	3D-2	3D-3	TOTAL		
SE	NIOR MALE LONG John Derr	BOW Tri-State	30	56		86		
CIT:	NACE WALLE TO A D	VETONA V						
SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL								
C	Lauren Van Cleave	Brevard	136	151	138	425		
2	Tim Van Voorhis	Lee County	138	145	135	418		
AD	ULT MALE BOWH	UNTER						
C	Fred Madec	Gator	153	133	144	430		
SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER								
C	Ben Brown	Lee County	106	82	69	257		
ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED								
C	Sandy Pettitt	Aripeka	107	82	106	295		
C	Sandy Pettiti	Апрека	107	62	100	293		
AD	ULT FEMALE BOV	VHUNTER FREI	ESTYLI	E				
C	Geanine Shaw	Gold Coast	158	157	137	452		
AD	ULT MALE BOWH	UNTER FREEST	YLE					
C	Brad Taylor	Treas Coast	199	193	189	581		
2	Steve Batten	Everglades	174	196	197	567		
3	Gary Rice	Gold Coast	159	161	175	493		
	John Barbato	Everglades	164	157	166	487		
	Henry Shaw	Gold Coast	170	150	158	478		
	Roger Bush	(Naples)	132	154	159	445		
SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE								
C	Wilbur Duncan	Central Fla BH	185	159	166	510		
2	Fred Stahl	Lee County	159	156	177	492		
3	Bob Jones	Citrus	143	118	137	398		
	OUNG ADULT FEMA			174	170	<i>511</i>		
С	Christine Shaw	Gold Coast	191	174	179	544		
ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE								
C	Debra Sieloff	Indian River	132	141	161	436		
SENIOR FEMALE FREESTYLE								
C	Sharon Odum	North Florida	150	152	174	476		

	SHOOTER	CLUB	3D-1	3D-2	3D-3	TOTAL	
ADULT MALE FREESTYLE							
C	Dewey White	(Naples)	201	194	208	603	
2	Jake Pettitt	Aripeka	212	196	183	591	
3	Bill Bourdeau	(Palatka)	188	206	191	585	
	Thom Smiley	Ridge	195	206	183	584	
	Brett Walters	(Naples)	191	205	186	582	
	Scott McClure	Central Fla BH	193	182	178	553	
	Shawn Creech	Gold Coast	199	164	196	559	
	Troy Rodenbo	Pro Flight	178	171	182	531	
	Scott Chambers	(Jupiter)	175	176	177	528	
	John Reets	(Naples)	155	158	116	429	
	Dana Martin	(Oviedo)	130	144	112	386	
SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE							
C	O. J. McGuill	Brevard	204	200	198	602	
2	Kevin Bergenroth	Gator	189	208	196	593	
3	Rick Odum	North Fla	187	180	201	568	
	Joe Raleigh	Bullseye Arch	165	185	187	537	
	Fred DeMuth	Pro Flight	185	171	175	531	
	Cecil Keen	Central Fla BH	176	166	172	514	
	Larry Henson	Ridge	163	152	168	483	
	Gary Lewis	Aripeka	186	158		344	
MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE							
C	Frank Gandy	Ridge	200	206	196	602	
2	Lee Austin	Brevard	156	170	197	523	
3	Bill Bishop	Central Fla BH	164	167	180	511	
	Tim Austin	Gator	137	183	167	487	
	Ralph Galatz	Lee County	116	106	102	324	

MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ \$10 each) 3 Flights – Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 – 1/2/3 in Flight Flights based on $1^{\rm st}$ round

1 2 3	FLIGHT 1 O. J. McGuill Thom Smiley Shawn Creech Christine Shaw	Brevard Ridge Gold Coast Gold Coast	Rd 1 204 195 199 191	Total 602 584 559 544	\$25 \$15 \$10
1 2 3	FLIGHT 2 Bill Bourdeau Rick Odum Troy Rodenbo Cecil Keen	(Palatka) North Fla Pro Flight Central Fla BH	188 187 178 176	585 568 531 514	\$15 \$ 9 \$ 6
1 2	FLIGHT 3 Bill Bishop Henry Shaw	Central Fla BH Gold Coast	164 170	511 478	\$12 \$ 8